
25th IHF Women's World Championship 2021
Spain

Preliminary Round - Group H

Match Team Statistics THU 2 DEC 2021
18:00

Palacio De DeportesMatch No: 4

HBLWTEAM7-------------GPH-000200--_83 1 Report Created  THU 2 DEC 2021 19:44

AUT  38 - 27  CHN
(22 - 13) (16 - 14)

Referees: MITROVIC NReferees:  / VESOVIC M (MNE)

AUT - Austria
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

1 IVANCOK Lena 45:43
3 PANDZA Katarina 9/11 82 3/3 0/1 1/1 2/3 1/1 2/2 10 2 1 1 51:23
6 DEDIC Mirela 8/10 80 1/1 3/5 1/1 2/2 1/1 1 2 60:00
7 SCHINDLER Johanna 1 1 1 9:53
9 KOVACS Patricia 5/6 83 1/1 3/4 1/1 11 3 2 53:31

11 TOMASINI Fabienne 4/6 67 1/2 3/4 1 46:47
15 WESS Claudia 0/1 0 0/1 13:13
17 REICHERT Johanna 1/1 100 1/1 1 1 18:04
23 SCHLEGEL Klara 1/1 100 1/1 1 1 10:29
27 HAJGATO Anna 7:49
29 IVANCOK Ines 6/8 75 2/2 2/2 1/2 1/2 3 3 43:08
57 HUBER Josephine 4/6 67 1/1 0/1 2/3 1/1 3 2 2 60:00

Bench/Team
38/50 76 11/13 8/12 3/5 8/12 4/4 2/2 2/2 29 9 5 7 4Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 IVANCOK Lena 14/38 37 10/16 63 0/7 0 4/8 50 0/3 0 0/3 0 0/1 0
27 HAJGATO Anna 5/7 71 1/1 100 0/1 0 1/2 50 3/3 100

Totals 20/47 43 11/17 65 1/9 11 5/10 50 3/6 50 0/4 0 0/1 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 11 1 1 13 85
Wing Shots 8 2 1 1 12 67
9m Shots 3 1 1 5 60
7m Shots 8 3 1 N/A 12 67
Fast Breaks 4 4 100
Breakthroughs 2 2 100
Empty Net Goals 2 N/A 2 100
Totals 38 7 2 3 50 76

Number of Attacks: 57, Scoring Efficiency: 67%
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Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
1 IVANCOK L 3 PANDZA K

3/3 1/1
3/4 1/1

1-Missed

6 DEDIC M
1/1

1/2 1/1 2/2
3/3 0/1

7 SCHINDLER J 9 KOVACS P
1/1

0/1
2/2 2/2

11 TOMASINI F

0/1
1/1 3/3

1-Post

15 WESS C

1-Post

17 REICHERT J

1/1

23 SCHLEGEL K

1/1

27 HAJGATO A 29 IVANCOK I

1/1 3/4
1/1 1/1

1-Post

57 HUBER J
1/1

1/2
1/1 1/1

1-Missed

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

1/1 2/2
6/9 1/1 7/9

10/11 6/6 4/5
2-Missed 3-Post

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

3/5
1/1

4/6

2/2

2/2
2/2 0/0

5/7
2/4

5/5
4/4

8/12

1/1
2/5

1/3

1/1

0/0
3/133/6

7/8
0/1

2/8
4/4

3/6

2/4 1/1 1/3
4/8 4/6
3/14 1/2 2/7

1 IVANCOK L
1/3 1/1 1/2
4/8 2/4
2/11 0/1 1/6

27 HAJGATO A
1/1 0/1

2/2
1/2 1/1
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CHN - PR Of China
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

1 LU Chang 11:57
3 ZHANG Haixia 8/10 80 7/8 0/1 1/1 1 1 59:47
5 WANG Jiayi 1 5:11

10 TIAN Xiuxiu 3/5 60 1/2 1/1 1/1 0/1 2 40:52
11 YU Yuanyuan 1 2 30:35
12 HUANG Xia 31:56
14 ZHOU Mengxue 5/14 36 1/5 2/6 1/2 1/1 4 3 2 47:12
18 LIU Chan 1/3 33 0/2 1/1 1 1 15:00
19 MO Mengmeng 0/2 0 0/1 0/1 2 1 1 41:47
20 WANG Keke 1 2:55
23 QU Wenna
27 GONG Lei 2/2 100 2/2 1 1 2 37:14
32 SUN Jiao 1/1 100 1/1 1 1 19:23
34 JIN Mengqing 7/14 50 2/8 1/1 2/3 1/1 1/1 6 4 1 44:26
43 WANG Shuhui 0/5 0 0/4 0/1 1 1 1 23:45
66 SONG Chenxi 8:00

Bench/Team
27/56 48 6/24 8/9 5/12 3/6 4/4 1/1 20 12 1 2 9Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 LU Chang 1/10 10 0/2 0 1/3 33 0/2 0 0/2 0
12 HUANG Xia 4/24 17 1/7 14 1/7 14 1/1 100 1/6 17 0/2 0 0/1 0
66 SONG Chenxi 1/6 17 0/2 0 1/2 50 0/2 0

EG 2
Totals 7/45 16 1/12 8 2/10 20 1/4 25 3/11 27 0/4 0 0/2 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 6 11 2 1 4 24 25
Wing Shots 8 1 9 89
9m Shots 5 5 2 12 42
7m Shots 3 3 N/A 6 50
Fast Breaks 4 4 100
Breakthroughs 1 1 100
Empty Net Goals N/A
Totals 27 20 2 1 6 56 48

Number of Attacks: 60, Scoring Efficiency: 45%
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CHN - PR Of China

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots

1 LU C 3 ZHANG H
1/1 2/2

5/5 0/1
1-Blocked

5 WANG J 10 TIAN X

1/3 2/2

11 YU Y 12 HUANG X 14 ZHOU M

2/4 1/3
0/1 1/1 1/2

2-Blocked

18 LIU C

1/2 0/1

19 MO M

0/1
1-Missed

20 WANG K 23 QU W 27 GONG L

1/1 1/1

32 SUN J

1/1

34 JIN M
1/2 0/1
0/1 0/1
4/4 2/2

1-Missed 1-Post

43 WANG S
0/1 0/1

3-Blocked

66 SONG C

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

2/4 0/1 2/3
4/8 2/6

11/14 1/2 5/7
2-Missed 1-Post 6-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

7/8
0/1

2/8

1/1

0/0
3/13 3/6

1/1
2/5

1/3
4/4

3/6

5/7
2/4

5/5

2/2

2/2
2/20/0

3/5
1/1

4/6
4/4

8/12

0/1 0/2
3/9 0/1 2/9
1/11 0/6 1/5

1 LU C
0/1

0/1 0/2
0/3 0/1 1/2

12 HUANG X
0/1 0/1
3/6 1/4
0/5 0/4 0/2

66 SONG C

0/1 1/2
0/1 0/1 0/1

Legend:
% Efficiency 2Min 2-Minute Suspensions 6m 6 metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots 9m 9-metre Shots
AS Assists BC Blue Cards BS Blocked Shots BT Breakthroughs D Direct Red Card
EG Empty Goal FB Fast Breaks G/S Goals/Shots N/A Not Applicable No. Uniform Number
RC Red Cards S/S Saves/Shots ST Steals TO Turnover TP Time Played
Wing Wing Shots X Red Card After 3rd 2-Minute Suspension YC Yellow Cards
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